SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Middleburg High School Flooring Replacement

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-18-14/15

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
March 24, 2015.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 86,730.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $  86,730.00

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials by
the School Board of Clay County in accordance with Section 01042 of the project specifications
(see attached).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is July 20, 2015. Final Completion date is August 4, 2015,

For these changes: o Add to m Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of

the Contract the sum of: Seventeen thousand, nine hundred dollars and 08/100.
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: - $86,730.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $17,900.08
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $68,829.92

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professionél opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the 8rigina| work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: //77)/}%“ f
Architect " " TV 7 )

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order.

Date: é./;./”“/

ACCEPTED: Signature: Date:. @~ F15™
Signature: Date: (D‘ &I 1019
APPROVED: Signature: Date:

School Board Chairman
MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08




80°006'2L$ 00°05$ 8E0L0L$
80°006 /1% 00093 8E0I0'TS
NOI1ONG3d (%) SONIAVS {%9) SONIAVS

0.°6€8'9L$ “LOVHINOD WOH4 d310Nn3a3a 1ol
076€801% ou| ‘ledied g ajiL es ),
INNOWY HJOAN3IA
Slivl-8L-0

(1 3SVHd) ONRIOO14 TOOHIS HOIH DuNg3TaaIn
ONISYHONN 1o3¥1a

09550051

xsix’ L Buiseyaindiasnpbupoo4HaW

Selsl §10Z/e/9

# O3 3lva

8902¢ 14 ‘Bangaippiy
'S 9AlIQ 997 291
ou| ‘Aajieg ‘g Ateg



